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No. 21-241

MONSANTO COMPANY,

V.

Petitioner,

EDWIN HARDEMAN,

Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on October 4, 2021, three (3) copies of the BRIEF OF THE RETAIL
LITIGATION CENTER, INC. AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the
above-captioned case were served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c), on the

following:

SETH P. WAXMAN

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6800

Counsel for Monsanto Company

DAVID JACKSON WOOL
ANDRUS WAGSTAFF, P.C.
940 N, Lincoln St.
Denver, CO 80203

(303) 376-6360

Counsel for Edwin Hardeman

ALAN JAY LAZARUS

FAEGRE DRINKER, BIDDLE & REATH, LLP
Four Embarcadero Center

27th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111-4180

(415) 581-7500

Counsel for Product Liability Advisory
Council, Inc.

MARY MASSARON
PLUNKETT & COONEY, P.C.
38505 Woodward Ave.
Suite 100

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
(313) 983-4801

Counsel for Lawyers for Civil Justice

SHANNEN WAYNE COFFIN
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 429-6255

Counsel for CropLife America

LAWRENCE S. EBNER

ATLANTIC LEGAL FOUNDATION

1701 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 729-6337

Counsel for Atlantic Legal Foundation

The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

Seth.Waxman@wilmerhale.com
Alan.Lazarus@dbr.com
SCoffin@steptoe.com
Mark.Yohalem@mto.com
Donald.Verrilli@mto.com
Matthew.Macdonald@mto.com

DWool@wagstafflawfirm.com
MMassaron@plunkettcooney.com
Lawrence.Ebner@atlanticlegal.org
Deborah.White@rila.org
Lauren.Barnett@mto.com
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ROBYN DORSEY WILLIS

WILSON-EPES PRINTING COMPANY, INC.
1115 H Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C, 20002

(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day of October 2021,

(e

COLIN CASEYJHOGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
District of Columbia

My commission expires April 14, 2022,




